
 

 

 
 

2024 BOAT RAMP, STORAGE, DOCKAGE AND MOORING FEE SCHEDULE 
 

BOAT RAMP PERMIT 

Annual Boat Ramp Permit:  

Milford Resident  $55.00  

Milford Resident Senior Citizen (over 65) $22.00  

Non-Resident $165.00 

Non-Resident Senior Citizen (over 65) $135.00 

Commercial Hauler $165.00 

Single Day Boat Ramp Permit:  

Milford Resident $15.00 

Non-Resident $25.00 

Non-Motorized Vessel Storage1  

Milford Resident Dinghy Space $165.00 

Non-Resident Dinghy Space $220.00 

Milford Resident Kayak / Paddle Board Space $110.00 

Non-Resident Kayak / Paddle Board Space $165.00 

 
1 Non-Motorized Vessel Storage includes annual boat ramp permit and shall be subject to vessel size and storage availability as determined by 
the Harbor Master or Harbor Management Operations Director. Only one dinghy, kayak, or paddle board may be stored in the assigned space. 
All vessels must display a current year decal. 
2 Hourly stays over 3 hours but less than 6 hours will be billed $2.00 / ft.  Hourly rate does not include electricity. Stays over 6 hours will be 
billed at the Marina Overnight rate.  
3 Fees are per foot, subject to twenty-four (24) foot minimum charge, plus electricity.  Stays in excess of 6 hours shall be considered overnight.  
The Harbor Management Commission shall have the discretion to impose minimum stays for holidays and special events. 
4 Fees are annual, per linear foot, including all projections, subject to twenty-four (24) foot minimum charge, plus applicable state tax per 
authorized space. 

DOCKAGE AND MOORING FEES 

Hourly:  

Hourly stay less than 3 hours2 $1.00 / ft 

Marina Overnight3: $4.00 / ft 

Weekly:3                                                                                                                                                       $20.00 / ft 

Commercial Vessels (annual)  

        Annual Dockage (includes 20’ x 30’ land storage area)   $4,000.00 

        Annual Slip Electricity 
        Annual Freezer Electricity  

$750.00 
$1,300.00 

Electricity (per day):  

        30 amp 12.00 

        30 amp – twin 17.00 

        50 amp 17.00 

Milford Harbor Mooring Float Space:  

Milford Harbor – Seasonal Mooring Float Space4                                                                      $28.00 / ft   

Milford Harbor - Transient/Guest Mooring Float Space (per 24-hour period)                     
Housatonic River Mooring: 
        Housatonic River Mooring (annual, plus applicable state tax, and mooring inspection fee) 

$50.00 
 

     $165.00 
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